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21.4 Gross national expenditure in constant (1961) dollars, 1969-72 (million dollars) 

Item 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Government current expenditure on goods and services 
Gross fixed capital formation 

Government 
Business 

Residential construction 
Non-residential construction 
Machinery and equipment 

Value of physical change in inventories 
Government 
Business: 

Non-farm 
Farm and grain in commercial channels 

Exports of goods and services 
Deduc t : imports of goods and services 
Residual error of estimate 
Gross nat ional expenditure in constant (1961) dollars 

1969r 

38,672 
9,461 

13,464 
2,359 

11,105 
2,871 
3,626 
4,608 
1,310 

3 

859 
448 

15,830 
- 1 6 , 6 4 4 

355 
62,448 

21.5 Year-to-year percentage change in gross national expenditure, 

Item 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Government current expenditure on goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Gross fixed capital formation 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Government 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Business 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

Residential construction 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Non-residential construction 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Machinery and equipment 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

Exports of goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Imports of goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Gross nat ional expenditure at market prices 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 

Source and province or territory 

I969I-

8.7 
4 . 6 
3.9 

12.3 
3,7 
8 ,3 

9 , 4 
4 . 9 
4 , 2 

2 , 4 
- 2 . 4 

4 , 9 

11.0 
6 . 6 
4 . 2 

18.2 
12 .8 
4 , 8 

4 . 8 
- 0 . 6 

5 .4 

12.0 
9 .1 
2 . 6 

12.2 
9 . 8 
2 . 2 

16.5 
13.3 
2 .8 

10.0 
5 .3 
4 . 4 

1970r 

39,475 
10,404 
13,582 
2 ,344 

11,238 
2 ,636 
3,888 
4 ,714 

33 
- 1 5 

188 
- 1 4 0 

17,315 
- 1 6 , 5 7 8 

- 1 8 5 
64,046 

1969-72 

1970'-

5 ,5 
2 , 1 
3 .3 

16,6 
10 .0 
6 ,0 

5 ,2 
0 , 9 
4 , 2 

3.9 
- 0 , 6 

4 . 6 

5 .5 
1.2 
4 . 2 

- 6 . 2 
- 8 . 2 

2 . 2 

12.8 
7 .2 
5 .2 

7 .1 
2 . 3 
4 . 7 

12.8 
9 . 4 
3 .2 

2 . 1 
- 0 . 4 

2 . 5 

7 .3 
2 . 6 
4 . 6 

1969-72 (million dollars) 

1969"' 1970r 

1971 

41 ,642 
10,951 
14,655 
2 ,640 

12,015 
3,133 
4 ,053 
4,829 

169 
— 36 

209 
- 4 

18,195 
- 1 7 , 8 5 3 

23 
67,782 

1971 

7 .8 
5.5 
2 . 2 

11.3 
5 .3 
5 .8 

13.3 
7 .9 
5 .0 

18.3 
12.6 
5 .0 

12.2 
6 .9 
5 .0 

26 .2 
18.9 
6 .1 

10.5 
4 . 2 
6 .1 

5 .2 
2 . 4 
2 . 7 

5 .3 
5 .1 
0 .2 

9 .3 
7 .7 
1.5 

9 .1 
5.8 
3.1 

1971 

1972 

44 ,877 
U , 3 2 6 
15,184 
2,658 

12,526 
3,419 
3,930 
5,177 

400 
13 

732 
- 3 4 5 

19,422 
- 1 9 , 9 1 5 

428 
71,722 

1972 

11.6 
7 .8 
3 .5 

11.1 
3 .4 
7 .4 

8.7 
3 .6 
4 . 9 

5 .2 
0 .7 
4 . 5 

9 .5 
4 , 3 
5 .0 

17.5 
9 ,1 
7 ,7 

2 .9 
- 3 . 0 

6.1 

9 .9 
7 .2 
2 . 5 

9 .9 
6 .7 
2 . 9 

14.4 
11.5 
2 . 6 

10.7 
5 .8 
4 . 6 

1972 

Source 
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Net income received by farm operators from farm production 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent 
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income 
Current transfers 

From government 
Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt) 
Capital assistance 

From corporations (charitable & other contributions & bad debts) 
From non-residents 

Total, personal income 

43,065 
884 

1,424 
5,187 
4,848 

6,161 
4 

136 
95 

61,804 

46,743 
914 

1,135 
5,295 
5,357 

6,970 
10 

140 
107 

66,671 

51,331 
908 

1,428 
5,618 
5,576 

8,252 
16 

144 
118 

73,391 

56,849 
958 

1,602 
6,116 
6,178 

9 ,846 
26 

152 
128 

81,855 


