21.4 Gross national expenditure in constant (1961) dollars, 1969-72 (million dollars)

Item	1969r	1970r	1971	1972
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services	38,672	39,475	41,642	44,877
Government current expenditure on goods and services	9,461	10,404	10,951	11,326
Gross fixed capital formation	13,464	13,582	14,655	15,184
Government	2.359	2,344	2,640	2,658
Business	11,105	11,238	12,015	12,526
Residential construction	2,871	2,636	3,133	3,419
Non-residential construction	3,626	3,888	4,053	3,930
Machinery and equipment	4,608	4,714	4,829	5,177
Value of physical change in inventories	1,310	33	169	400
Government	3	-15	-36	13
Business:				
Non-farm	859	188	209	732
Farm and grain in commercial channels	448	-140	-4	-345
Exports of goods and services	15.830	17.315	18,195	19,422
Deduct: imports of goods and services	-16,644	-16.578	-17,853	-19,915
Residual error of estimate	355	-185	23	428
	62,448	64,046	67,782	71,722
Gross national expenditure in constant (1961) dollars	02,448	04,040	07,782	11,122

21.5 Year-to-year percentage change in gross national expenditure, 1969-72

Item	1969r	1970r	1971	1972
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services Value Volume Price	8.7 4.6 3.9	5.5 2.1 3.3	7.8 5.5 2.2	11.6 7.8 3.5
Government current expenditure on goods and services Value Volume Price	12.3 3.7 8.3	16.6 10.0 6.0	11.3 5.3 5.8	11.1 3.4 7.4
Gross fixed capital formation Value Volume Price	9.4 4.9 4.2	5.2 0.9 4.2	13.3 7.9 5.0	8.7 3.6 4.9
Government Value Volume Price	$-2.4 \\ -2.4 \\ 4.9$	$3.9 \\ -0.6 \\ 4.6$	18.3 12.6 5.0	5.2 0.7 4.5
Business Value Volume Price	11.0 6.6 4.2	5.5 1.2 4.2	12.2 6.9 5.0	9.5 4.3 5.0
Residential construction Value Volume Price	18.2 12.8 4.8	$ \begin{array}{r} -6.2 \\ -8.2 \\ 2.2 \end{array} $	26.2 18.9 6.1	17.5 9.1 7.7
Non-residential construction Value Volume Price	$^{4.8}_{-0.6}_{5.4}$	12.8 7.2 5.2	10.5 4.2 6.1	2.9 -3.0 6.1
Machinery and equipment Value Volume Price	12.0 9.1 2.6	7.1 2.3 4.7	5.2 2.4 2.7	9.9 7.2 2.5
Exports of goods and services Value Volume Price	12.2 9.8 2.2	12.8 9.4 3.2	5.3 5.1 0.2	9.9 6.7 2.9
Imports of goods and services Value Volume Price	16.5 13.3 2.8	$-0.4 \\ 2.5$	9.3 7.7 1.5	14.4 11.5 2.6
Gross national expenditure at market prices Value Volume Price	10.0 5.3 4.4	7.3 2.6 4.6	9.1 5.8 3.1	10.7 5.8 4.6

21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1969-72 (million dollars)

Source and province or territory	1969r	1970r	1971	1972
Source				
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income Military pay and allowances Net income received by farm operators from farm production Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income Current transfers	43,065 884 1,424 5,187 4,848	46,743 914 1,135 5,295 5,357	51,331 908 1,428 5,618 5,576	56,849 958 1,602 6,116 6,178
From government Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt) Capital assistance From corporations (charitable & other contributions & bad debts) From non-residents	6,161 4 136 95	6,970 10 140 107	8,252 16 144 118	9,846 26 152 128
Total, personal income	61,804	66,671	73,391	81,85